
Creighton (12-9,6-4 Big East) -vs- Marquette (8-14,3-8 Big East)
01/27/26 at Fiserv Forum, Milwaukee, WI

 
 

 
 
Creighton 62

Marquette 86

Date: 01/27/26
Time: 8:30 PM
Attendance: 14,115
Site: Fiserv Forum, Milwaukee, WI
Referees: Doug Shows, Nathan Farrell, James Breeding

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Creighton 23 39 62
Marquette 52 34 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Swartz,Austin * 26 6-14 3-9 2-2 0-3 3 3 6 4 0 0 17
00 Green,Jasen * 25 4-8 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 1 1 1 1 8
04 Dix,Josh * 33 2-12 0-9 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 1 0 0 4
41 Traudt,Isaac * 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
09 Davis,Ty * 15 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 0 0 0 2
02 Harper,Blake 22 7-8 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 0 15
05 Graves,Nik 16 2-4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 6
07 Zugic,Fedor 16 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 5
12 Thomas,Shane 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
17 Konan,Kerem 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 0 0
10 Greer,Hudson 9 0-5 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-64 7-34 3-4 10-24 34 14 20 14 2 2 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-33   30.30 % 2-17   11.76 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 16-31   51.61 % 5-17   29.41 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 26-64   40.6 % 7-34   20.6 % 3-4   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 James Jr.,Nigel * 32 8-14 1-3 4-6 0-5 5 1 8 1 0 3 21
13 Parham,Royce * 32 9-11 1-3 0-2 2-5 7 2 1 1 1 0 19
10 Stevens,Adrien * 29 5-9 1-4 3-4 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 4 14
02 Ross,Chase * 34 5-12 1-3 2-2 1-5 6 2 2 1 0 2 13
12 Gold,Ben * 27 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 1 0 5
09 Owens,Damarius 17 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 2 6
35 Phillips II,Michael 13 1-2 1-2 1-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
18 Hamilton,Caedin 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
08 Clark,Josh 4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 2
05 Norman,Tre 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-59 8-21 10-19 6-28 34 10 18 6 3 11 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 22-32   68.75 % 5-9   55.56 % 3-7   42.86 %
Second Half 12-27   44.44 % 3-12   25.00 % 7-12   58.33 %
Total 34-59   57.6 % 8-21   38.1 % 10-19   52.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Creighton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marquette
GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,JASEN 19:42 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by SWARTZ,AUSTIN --

19:29 MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,ADRIEN
BLOCK  by GREEN,JASEN 19:29
REBOUND DEF by TRAUDT,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by DIX,JOSH(fastbreak) 19:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLD,BEN
19:00 MISS LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIX,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,AUSTIN(fastbreak) 18:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHASE
18:42 MISS 3PTR by PARHAM,ROYCE

REBOUND DEF by TRAUDT,ISAAC --
MISS 3PTR by TRAUDT,ISAAC 18:24
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JASEN --
MISS 3PTR by DIX,JOSH 18:19

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
17:58 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by PARHAM,ROYCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOLD,BEN
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,TY 17:30 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by GREEN,JASEN --

17:09 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by PARHAM,ROYCE
-- ASSIST  by STEVENS,ADRIEN

TURNOVER  by GREEN,JASEN 16:52
16:52 STEAL  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
16:48 MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWARTZ,AUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 16:39

16:39 STEAL  by STEVENS,ADRIEN
16:23 TURNOVER  by STEVENS,ADRIEN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,TY 16:23
SUB IN by GRAVES,NIK 16:23

16:23 SUB OUT by STEVENS,ADRIEN
16:23 SUB IN by OWENS,DAMARIUS

GOOD 3PTR by TRAUDT,ISAAC 16:07 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by SWARTZ,AUSTIN --

15:52 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,DAMARIUS
-- ASSIST  by ROSS,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 15:32
15:32 BLOCK  by PARHAM,ROYCE

-- REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,ROYCE
15:13 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,CHASE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
GOOD JUMPER by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 14:52 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by TRAUDT,ISAAC --

14:29 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,NIK 14:08

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLD,BEN
13:57 MISS 3PTR by GOLD,BEN

REBOUND DEF by DIX,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 13:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHASE
13:28 TURNOVER  by ROSS,CHASE

STEAL  by GREEN,JASEN 13:28
MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 13:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:23 SUB OUT by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
13:23 SUB OUT by GOLD,BEN



13:23 SUB IN by STEVENS,ADRIEN
13:23 SUB IN by HAMILTON,CAEDIN

SUB OUT by GREEN,JASEN 13:23
SUB OUT by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 13:23
SUB OUT by TRAUDT,ISAAC 13:23
SUB IN by HARPER,BLAKE 13:23
SUB IN by ZUGIC,FEDOR 13:23
SUB IN by KONAN,KEREM 13:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:23
MISS JUMPER by DIX,JOSH 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,DAMARIUS
12:56 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PARHAM,ROYCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OWENS,DAMARIUS
12:45 FOUL  by OWENS,DAMARIUS

TURNOVER  by HARPER,BLAKE 12:30
12:30 STEAL  by OWENS,DAMARIUS
12:23 9-17 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by STEVENS,ADRIEN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by OWENS,DAMARIUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56

11:56 SUB OUT by ROSS,CHASE
11:56 SUB IN by JAMES JR.,NIGEL

SUB OUT by KONAN,KEREM 11:56
SUB IN by GREEN,JASEN 11:56
MISS 3PTR by DIX,JOSH 11:52

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
11:44 MISS LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,CAEDIN
11:41 9-19 H 10 GOOD TIPIN by HAMILTON,CAEDIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HARPER,BLAKE 11:41
SUB IN by GREER,HUDSON 11:41
MISS JUMPER by ZUGIC,FEDOR 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,DAMARIUS
11:11 TURNOVER  by OWENS,DAMARIUS

STEAL  by ZUGIC,FEDOR 11:11
GOOD LAYUP by ZUGIC,FEDOR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:07 11-19 H 8

10:55 MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,ADRIEN
FOUL  by ZUGIC,FEDOR 10:52

10:52 MISS FT by PARHAM,ROYCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:52 MISS FT by PARHAM,ROYCE
-- REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,ROYCE

REBOUND DEF by DIX,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by GREER,HUDSON 10:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,ROYCE
10:23 11-21 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GRAVES,NIK(in the paint) 09:57 13-21 H 8
ASSIST  by ZUGIC,FEDOR --

09:44 SUB OUT by OWENS,DAMARIUS
09:44 SUB OUT by PARHAM,ROYCE
09:44 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CAEDIN
09:44 SUB IN by ROSS,CHASE
09:44 SUB IN by CLARK,JOSH
09:44 SUB IN by GOLD,BEN

SUB OUT by DIX,JOSH 09:44
SUB IN by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 09:44
FOUL  by GREER,HUDSON 09:37

09:37 13-22 H 9 GOOD FT by ROSS,CHASE
09:37 13-23 H 10 GOOD FT by ROSS,CHASE

GOOD 3PTR by ZUGIC,FEDOR 09:27 16-23 H 7
ASSIST  by GRAVES,NIK --

09:09 16-25 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GREER,HUDSON 08:49



-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JOSH
08:33 MISS JUMPER by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint)
08:32 16-27 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,JOSH(in the paint)

FOUL  by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 08:32
SUB OUT by GRAVES,NIK 08:32
SUB OUT by ZUGIC,FEDOR 08:32
SUB OUT by GREER,HUDSON 08:32
SUB IN by DIX,JOSH 08:32
SUB IN by DAVIS,TY 08:32
SUB IN by TRAUDT,ISAAC 08:32

08:32 MISS FT by CLARK,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JASEN --

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JASEN(in the paint) 08:21

08:21 BLOCK  by CLARK,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHASE

08:13 16-29 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GOLD,BEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROSS,CHASE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:10
08:10 SUB OUT by CLARK,JOSH
08:10 SUB IN by PARHAM,ROYCE

SUB OUT by GREEN,JASEN 08:10
SUB IN by KONAN,KEREM 08:10

07:57 FOUL  by GOLD,BEN
TURNOVER  by KONAN,KEREM 07:55

07:55 STEAL  by ROSS,CHASE
07:51 16-31 H 15 GOOD DUNK by ROSS,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 07:18
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,TY --
MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
07:04 16-33 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by PARHAM,ROYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
TURNOVER  by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 06:39

06:39 SUB OUT by STEVENS,ADRIEN
06:39 SUB OUT by GOLD,BEN
06:39 SUB IN by HAMILTON,CAEDIN
06:39 SUB IN by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 06:39
SUB OUT by DAVIS,TY 06:39
SUB IN by HARPER,BLAKE 06:39
SUB IN by GRAVES,NIK 06:39

06:19 MISS LAYUP by ROSS,CHASE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DIX,JOSH 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,ROYCE
SUB OUT by TRAUDT,ISAAC 05:45
SUB IN by GREEN,JASEN 05:45

05:17 16-35 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DIX,JOSH(fastbreak) 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHASE
FOUL  by GRAVES,NIK 04:48

04:48 MISS FT by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by KONAN,KEREM 04:48
SUB IN by ZUGIC,FEDOR 04:48

04:48 16-36 H 20 GOOD FT by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
04:48 SUB OUT by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
04:48 SUB IN by STEVENS,ADRIEN

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JASEN(in the paint) 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,ROYCE



04:08 16-38 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,ADRIEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ZUGIC,FEDOR 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,ADRIEN
03:27 16-41 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,CAEDIN
MISS JUMPER by GRAVES,NIK(in the paint) 03:12
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JASEN --
GOOD TIPIN by GREEN,JASEN(in the paint) 03:07 18-41 H 23

02:55 18-43 H 25 GOOD DUNK by PARHAM,ROYCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEVENS,ADRIEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:51
02:51 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CAEDIN
02:51 SUB IN by GOLD,BEN

SUB OUT by ZUGIC,FEDOR 02:51
SUB IN by GREER,HUDSON 02:51
MISS 3PTR by DIX,JOSH 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,ROYCE
02:15 MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by GREER,HUDSON --
GOOD DUNK by DIX,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:07 20-43 H 23
ASSIST  by GREER,HUDSON --

01:50 20-45 H 25 GOOD DUNK by ROSS,CHASE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GREER,HUDSON(in the paint) 01:26

01:26 BLOCK  by GOLD,BEN
REBOUND OFF by GREER,HUDSON --
TURNOVER  by GREER,HUDSON 01:21

01:21 STEAL  by STEVENS,ADRIEN

01:18 20-47 H 27
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,ADRIEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by DIX,JOSH 01:05
01:05 STEAL  by STEVENS,ADRIEN
01:02 20-49 H 29 GOOD DUNK by STEVENS,ADRIEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:47 FOUL  by PARHAM,ROYCE

GOOD FT by GRAVES,NIK 00:47 21-49 H 28
00:47 SUB OUT by GOLD,BEN
00:47 SUB IN by JAMES JR.,NIGEL

SUB OUT by GREER,HUDSON 00:47
SUB IN by THOMAS,SHANE 00:47
MISS FT by GRAVES,NIK 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL
00:35 TURNOVER  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL

GOOD JUMPER by HARPER,BLAKE 00:09 23-49 H 26
ASSIST  by DIX,JOSH --

00:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by GRAVES,NIK 00:07
SUB OUT by GRAVES,NIK 00:07
SUB IN by DAVIS,TY 00:07
FOUL  by GREEN,JASEN 00:04

00:02 23-52 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by ROSS,CHASE
-- ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Creighton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marquette
20:00 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL
20:00 SUB IN by GOLD,BEN

SUB OUT by HARPER,BLAKE 20:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS,SHANE 20:00
SUB IN by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 20:00
SUB IN by TRAUDT,ISAAC 20:00
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JASEN 19:28



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 19:28

19:11 23-54 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by PARHAM,ROYCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL

19:02 FOUL  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
GOOD LAYUP by DIX,JOSH(in the paint) 18:51 25-54 H 29
ASSIST  by SWARTZ,AUSTIN --

18:42 MISS 3PTR by PARHAM,ROYCE
REBOUND DEF by TRAUDT,ISAAC --
GOOD 3PTR by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 18:28 28-54 H 26
ASSIST  by DAVIS,TY --

18:13 MISS JUMPER by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
REBOUND DEF by SWARTZ,AUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TY 18:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLD,BEN
17:36 28-56 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by GREEN,JASEN(in the paint) 17:11 30-56 H 26
ASSIST  by DIX,JOSH --

16:44 MISS 3PTR by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSS,CHASE

16:30 30-58 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by PARHAM,ROYCE(in the paint)
16:18 FOUL  by STEVENS,ADRIEN

MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 16:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHASE

15:45 MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHASE
-- REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,ROYCE

15:42 30-60 H 30 GOOD DUNK by PARHAM,ROYCE(in the paint)
15:34 FOUL  by ROSS,CHASE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:34
15:34 SUB OUT by STEVENS,ADRIEN
15:34 SUB OUT by GOLD,BEN
15:34 SUB IN by OWENS,DAMARIUS
15:34 SUB IN by HAMILTON,CAEDIN

SUB OUT by TRAUDT,ISAAC 15:34
SUB IN by HARPER,BLAKE 15:34
MISS 3PTR by DIX,JOSH 15:19

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
15:06 MISS 3PTR by ROSS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TY --
GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,BLAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:58 32-60 H 28
ASSIST  by DAVIS,TY --

14:31 MISS 3PTR by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
REBOUND DEF by SWARTZ,AUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 14:16 35-60 H 25

13:57 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,CAEDIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JASEN --
GOOD LAYUP by SWARTZ,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:50 37-60 H 23

13:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:50 SUB OUT by ROSS,CHASE
13:50 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,CAEDIN
13:50 SUB IN by NORMAN,TRE
13:50 SUB IN by STEVENS,ADRIEN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,TY 13:50
SUB IN by GRAVES,NIK 13:50

13:29 TURNOVER  by PARHAM,ROYCE
MISS 3PTR by DIX,JOSH 13:09
REBOUND OFF by HARPER,BLAKE --

13:09 FOUL  by PARHAM,ROYCE
MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:06 SUB OUT by PARHAM,ROYCE
13:06 SUB IN by GOLD,BEN



FOUL  by HARPER,BLAKE 12:51
SUB OUT by GREEN,JASEN 12:51
SUB OUT by DIX,JOSH 12:51
SUB IN by ZUGIC,FEDOR 12:51
SUB IN by KONAN,KEREM 12:51

12:37 37-63 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,DAMARIUS
-- ASSIST  by NORMAN,TRE

GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,NIK 12:12 40-63 H 23
ASSIST  by SWARTZ,AUSTIN --
FOUL  by ZUGIC,FEDOR 11:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53

11:53 SUB OUT by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
11:53 SUB IN by ROSS,CHASE

FOUL  by HARPER,BLAKE 11:44
11:44 MISS FT by STEVENS,ADRIEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by GRAVES,NIK 11:44
SUB IN by THOMAS,SHANE 11:44

11:44 40-64 H 24 GOOD FT by STEVENS,ADRIEN
GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,BLAKE(in the paint) 11:29 42-64 H 22
ASSIST  by SWARTZ,AUSTIN --

11:12 MISS LAYUP by NORMAN,TRE(in the paint)
11:10 SUB OUT by OWENS,DAMARIUS
11:10 SUB IN by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:39

10:39 SUB OUT by NORMAN,TRE
10:39 SUB IN by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
10:14 MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,ADRIEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by KONAN,KEREM 10:14
REBOUND DEF by HARPER,BLAKE --
TURNOVER  by HARPER,BLAKE 10:09

10:09 STEAL  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
10:06 42-66 H 24 GOOD DUNK by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,SHANE 09:56
REBOUND OFF by KONAN,KEREM --

09:54 FOUL  by GOLD,BEN
09:54 SUB OUT by STEVENS,ADRIEN
09:54 SUB IN by PARHAM,ROYCE

MISS 3PTR by ZUGIC,FEDOR 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL

09:20 MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHASE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARPER,BLAKE --
SUB OUT by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 09:14
SUB IN by DIX,JOSH 09:14
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,SHANE(in the paint) 08:50 44-66 H 22
ASSIST  by DIX,JOSH --
FOUL  by KONAN,KEREM 08:33

08:33 SUB OUT by ROSS,CHASE
08:33 SUB IN by OWENS,DAMARIUS
08:33 44-67 H 23 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL
08:33 MISS FT by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by KONAN,KEREM --
GOOD JUMPER by HARPER,BLAKE 08:16 46-67 H 21

07:59 46-70 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by GOLD,BEN
-- ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL

GOOD 3PTR by HARPER,BLAKE(fastbreak) 07:51 49-70 H 21
ASSIST  by ZUGIC,FEDOR --

07:41 MISS 3PTR by GOLD,BEN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,SHANE --
TURNOVER  by ZUGIC,FEDOR 07:19

07:19 STEAL  by OWENS,DAMARIUS



07:09 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,SHANE --
GOOD JUMPER by HARPER,BLAKE 06:56 51-70 H 19
ASSIST  by THOMAS,SHANE --

06:37 MISS 3PTR by GOLD,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:34
FOUL  by HARPER,BLAKE 06:34

06:34 SUB OUT by GOLD,BEN
06:34 SUB OUT by PARHAM,ROYCE
06:34 SUB IN by ROSS,CHASE
06:34 SUB IN by CLARK,JOSH

SUB OUT by ZUGIC,FEDOR 06:34
SUB OUT by THOMAS,SHANE 06:34
SUB OUT by KONAN,KEREM 06:34
SUB IN by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 06:34
SUB IN by DAVIS,TY 06:34
SUB IN by GREER,HUDSON 06:34

06:34 MISS FT by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:34 MISS FT by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TY --
MISS 3PTR by HARPER,BLAKE 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,JOSH
FOUL  by HARPER,BLAKE 06:05

06:05 51-71 H 20 GOOD FT by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
06:05 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL
06:05 SUB IN by STEVENS,ADRIEN
06:05 MISS FT by JAMES JR.,NIGEL

REBOUND DEF by HARPER,BLAKE --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TY 05:51
REBOUND OFF by GREER,HUDSON --
MISS TIPIN by GREER,HUDSON(in the paint) 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
05:40 MISS LAYUP by ROSS,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIX,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by GREER,HUDSON 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,DAMARIUS
05:17 MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,ADRIEN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TY --
GOOD JUMPER by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 04:58 53-71 H 18
ASSIST  by DAVIS,TY --

04:45 FOUL  by CLARK,JOSH
04:45 TURNOVER  by CLARK,JOSH
04:45 SUB OUT by CLARK,JOSH
04:45 SUB IN by PARHAM,ROYCE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,TY 04:45
SUB IN by THOMAS,SHANE 04:45

04:19 FOUL  by ROSS,CHASE
04:19 SUB OUT by OWENS,DAMARIUS
04:19 SUB IN by GOLD,BEN

SUB OUT by GREER,HUDSON 04:19
SUB IN by GREEN,JASEN 04:19
GOOD FT by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 04:19 54-71 H 17
GOOD FT by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 04:19 55-71 H 16

03:49 55-73 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,ADRIEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL

MISS 3PTR by DIX,JOSH 03:34
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JASEN --
MISS TIPIN by GREEN,JASEN(in the paint) 03:29
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JASEN --
GOOD 3PTR by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 03:26 58-73 H 15



ASSIST  by DIX,JOSH --
03:02 58-75 H 17 GOOD DUNK by PARHAM,ROYCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JASEN(in the paint) 02:45 60-75 H 15
ASSIST  by SWARTZ,AUSTIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:43
SUB OUT by GREEN,JASEN 02:43
SUB OUT by DIX,JOSH 02:43
SUB IN by ZUGIC,FEDOR 02:43
SUB IN by KONAN,KEREM 02:43

02:18 60-78 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
-- ASSIST  by PARHAM,ROYCE

GOOD JUMPER by HARPER,BLAKE(in the paint) 01:58 62-78 H 16
FOUL  by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 01:53

01:53 62-79 H 17 GOOD FT by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
01:53 62-80 H 18 GOOD FT by JAMES JR.,NIGEL

TURNOVER  by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 01:42
01:42 STEAL  by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
01:37 62-82 H 20 GOOD DUNK by JAMES JR.,NIGEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 01:22
01:22 STEAL  by STEVENS,ADRIEN

FOUL  by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 01:17
01:17 62-83 H 21 GOOD FT by STEVENS,ADRIEN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SWARTZ,AUSTIN 01:17
SUB IN by DAVIS,TY 01:17

01:17 SUB OUT by JAMES JR.,NIGEL
01:17 SUB IN by PHILLIPS II,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by HARPER,BLAKE 01:17
SUB IN by GREER,HUDSON 01:17

01:17 62-84 H 22 GOOD FT by STEVENS,ADRIEN(fastbreak)
01:17 SUB OUT by PARHAM,ROYCE
01:17 SUB IN by OWENS,DAMARIUS

MISS 3PTR by ZUGIC,FEDOR 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLD,BEN

00:23 62-86 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,CHASE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KONAN,KEREM 00:10

00:10 STEAL  by ROSS,CHASE


